

City of Federal Way 2019 Storm Pipe Repair Phase 2 Bid Tabs

ITEM #	Base Bid ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	BID # 1		BID # 2		BID #3	
				Michels Corporation		Allied Plumbing + Pumps LLC DBA Allied Trenchless		Insituform Technologies LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 27,629.00	\$ 27,629.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,081.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 658.00	\$ 658.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,484.00	\$ 6,484.00
4	Pre-Installation Video Inspection	LF	531	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 531.00
5	Cleaning of Host Pipe, Incl. Waste Material Removal, Haul, Disposal	LF	531	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,310.00
6	Preliner*	LF	177	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 531.00
7	CIPP Storm Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	369	\$ 84.00	\$ 30,996.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 45,387.00
8	CIPP Storm Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	162	\$ 140.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 34,992.00
9	Minor Change	CALC.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total (Base Bid) Schedule A				\$ 90,508.00		\$ 81,317.00		\$ 97,856.00
<b>Alternative A1</b>									
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 399.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 3,242.00
4	Pre-Installation Video Inspection	LF	67	\$ 5.25	\$ 351.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 67.00
5	Cleaning of Host Pipe, Incl. Waste Material Removal, Haul, Disposal	LF	67	\$ 7.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 737.00
6	Preliner*	LF	23	\$ 12.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00
7	CIPP Storm Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	67	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,380.00
8	Minor Change	CALC.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total (Alternate A1) Schedule B				\$ 24,103.25		\$ 30,488.00		\$ 17,328.00
<b>Alternative A2</b>									
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Unit	PLAN QTY.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,372.00	\$ 4,372.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$ 3,242.00
4	Pre-Installation Video Inspection	LF	360	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00
5	Cleaning of Host Pipe, Incl. Waste Material Removal, Haul, Disposal	LF	360	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00
6	Preliner*	LF	120	\$ 6.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00
7	CIPP Storm Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	360	\$ 59.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,960.00
8	Minor Change	CALC.	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total (Alternate A2) Schedule C				\$ 33,878.00		\$ 56,870.00		\$ 23,972.00
	<b>Total (Base+A1+A2)</b>				\$ 148,489.25		\$ 168,675.00		\$ 139,156.00
	<b>Total (Base+A1)</b>				\$ 114,611.25		\$ 111,805.00		\$ 115,184.00
	<b>Total (Base)</b>				\$ 90,508.00		\$ 81,317.00		\$ 97,856.00

Bid Form	yes	yes	yes
Bid Schedule	yes	yes	yes
Bid Signature Page	yes	yes	yes
Bid Bond Form or Deposit	yes - bond	yes - bond	yes - bond
Contractor Wage Law Compliance Certification	yes	yes	yes
Incorporating Recycled Materials	yes	yes	yes
CIPP Experience	yes	yes	yes
CIPP Manufacturer Certification	yes	yes	no